503020384 10/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3066985

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			Name Executio	
TAG FOUNDATION				10/01/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ame: STRAGENT, LLC			
Street Address:	211 W	211 W. TYLER ST.		
City:	LONG	LONGVIEW		
State/Country: TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75601			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	2		
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		9001	1976	
Patent Number:		6665	722	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
		well@thecaldwellfirm.com		
		PATE	RICK CALDWELL	
Address Line 1: PO B		3OX 59655		
Address Line 4:		DALL	AS, TEXAS 75229	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICK E. CALDWELL, ESQ.		
SIGNATURE:		/Patrick E. Caldwell/		
SIGNATURE:)ATE SIGNED:		
			10/15/2014	
DATE SIGNED:			10/15/2014	
OATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=SVIPGP060_TA	- •		i signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page	
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=SVIPGP060_TA ource=SVIPGP060_TA	AG_Strage	ent Ase	i signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page	2.tif
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=SVIPGP060_TA source=SVIPGP060_TA	AG_Strage AG_Strage	ent Ass ent Ass	i signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page	2.tif 3.tif
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=SVIPGP060_TA source=SVIPGP060_TA source=SVIPGP060_TA	AG_Strage AG_Strage AG_Strage	ent Ass ent Ass ent Ass	i signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=SVIPGP060_TA source=SVIPGP060_TA source=SVIPGP060_TA source=SVIPGP060_TA	AG_Strage AG_Strage AG_Strage AG_Strage	ent Ass ent Ass ent Ass ent Ass	i signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page signment_10-01-2014_Redacted#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAG Foundation, an entity intended to qualify as a Type I Supporting Organization to SeeSaw Children's Place, a 501(c)(3) exempt organization, having a principal place of business at 1601 W. Fairmont, Longview, TX 75604 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is assignee of the patent application(s) and/or patent(s) ("Patent Asset(s)") listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Stragent, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler St., Longview, TX 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred subject to the encumbrances listed in EXHIBIT B, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer subject to the encumbrances listed in EXHIBIT B, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent Asset(s), and the invention(s) disclosed in the Patent Asset(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent applications/patents, divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, foreign counterparts, and extensions of the Patent Asset(s) that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) any right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1st day of October, 2014.

TAG Foundation

00 Shirley Qualls President

TAG Foundation

Page -1- of -6-

EXHIBIT A

PATENT(S)/APPLICATION(S):

PATENT FAMILY #1 (USPN 6,665,722 et al.)

USPN 6,665,722 – STORE-AND-FORWARD PACKET RADIO SYSTEM AND METHOD

US App. No.: 90/011,976 filed on 10-20-2011 – STORE-AND-FORWARD PACKET RADIO SYSTEM AND METHOD

EXHIBIT B

To its knowledge, the Patent Asset(s) is subject to one or more of the following encumbrances and Assignee takes the Patent Asset(s) subject to the terms, license, encumbrances, covenants, and releases set forth therein(see encumbrances for details):

PATENT FAMILY #1 (USPN 6,665,722 et al.)

- A. The Confidential Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Aloft Media, LLC ("Aloft Media"), Kevin J. Zilka ("Zilka") and Adobe Systems Incorporated dated July 22, 2008
- B. The Settlement and License Agreement between Zilka, Aloft Media, Stragent, LLC ("**Stragent**") and Microsoft Corporation dated September 29, 2008
- C. The Confidential Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Aloft Media, Stragent, Azure Networks, LLC ("Azure"), Zilka, Power Mesh Networks, LLC ("Power Mesh") and AOL LLC dated March 27, 2009
- D. The Confidential Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Aloft Media, Stragent, Zilka, Azure and Palm, Inc. dated May 27, 2009
- E. The Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Aloft Media, Stragent, Azure, Zilka and Nokia Corporation dated July 9, 2009
- F. The Confidential Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Aloft Media, Stragent, Zilka and Christopher Edgeworth and Yahoo! Inc. dated August 11, 2009
- G. The Confidential Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Aloft Media, Stragent, Zilka and Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB and Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications (USA), Inc. dated September 1, 2009
- H. The Confidential Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Aloft Media, Stragent, Azure, Power Mesh, Zilka and Google, Inc. dated September 4, 2009
- I. The Settlement Agreement and Release between Aloft Media, Zilka, Stragent, Azure and Oracle Corporation and Oracle USA, Inc. dated November 19, 2009
- J. The Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Aloft Media, Zilka, Zilka-Kotab, P.C., Stragent, Azure and SAP America, Inc. and SAP AG dated January 7, 2010
- K. The Agreement between Stragent, Aloft Media, Azure, Tri-County Excelsior Foundation, SeaSaw Foundation and Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. and Futurewei Technologies, Inc. dated June 10, 2011
- L. The Confidential Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Aloft Media, Stragent, Zilka and Research In Motion, Ltd. and Research In Motion Corp. dated April 24, 2009
- M. The Confidential Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Stragent and Motorola Inc. dated October 5, 2009
- N. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Volkswagen Group of America dated September 19, 2011
- O. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Meebo, Inc. dated September 3, 2010
- P. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Jive Software, Inc. dated September 13, 2010

Page -3- of -6-

- Q. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Linden Research, Inc. dated September 15, 2010
- R. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Cupid.com, Inc. dated September 16, 2010
- S. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Friendster, Inc. dated October 11, 2010
- T. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Plaxo, Inc. dated November 4, 2010
- U. The License Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Pantech Co., Ltd, Inc. dated December 6, 2010
- V. The Confidential Patent License and Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and CBS Corporation dated December 16, 2010
- W. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Demand Media, Inc. dated December 21, 2010
- X. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and eHarmony, Inc. dated January 25, 2011
- Y. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Match.com, LLC dated January 26, 2011
- Z. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Viacom, Inc. and MTV Networks dated January 27, 2011
- AA. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Panasonic Corporation dated January 28, 2011
- BB. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and LinkedIn Corporation dated January 28, 2011
- CC. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and ESPN, Inc. dated January 31, 2011
- DD. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Fox Broadcasting Company, Inc. and Myspace, Inc. dated February 2, 2011
- EE. The Settlement Agreement between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Network Solutions, LLC dated March 3, 2011
- FF. The Settlement Agreement, License, and Covenant Not to Sue between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and CA, Inc. dated May 9, 2011
- GG. The Settlement Agreement, License, and Covenant Not to Sue between Stragent, SeeSaw Foundation and Amazon.com, Inc. dated August 23, 2011
- HH. Agreement with BBN (and subsequent amendments) which reference an agreement between BBN and Verizon, dated July 7, 2008





Page -6- of -6-